508242402 11/21/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8289592

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ETIENNE DAVID FRANK PHILIPPE MONIOTTE	04/23/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CORDEN PHARMA BRUSSELS S.A.	
Street Address:	310 RUE DE RANSBEEK, 1120	
City:	BRUSSELS	
State/Country:	BELGIUM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17847736
Application Number:	17347135

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jwalley@sternekessler.com, bcalloway@sternekessler.com

Correspondent Name: STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C

Address Line 1: 1101 K ST. NW, 10TH FLOOR Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4642.0020003	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL F. GROSS III, REG. NO. 64,974	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael F. Gross III, #64,974/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/21/2023	

Total Attachments: 4

source=3-Assignment-Moniotte-CPB-4642-0020003#page1.tif source=3-Assignment-Moniotte-CPB-4642-0020003#page2.tif source=3-Assignment-Moniotte-CPB-4642-0020003#page3.tif source=3-Assignment-Moniotte-CPB-4642-0020003#page4.tif

PATENT 508242402 REEL: 065638 FRAME: 0452

SOLE TO CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned Inventor:

(1) <u>Etienne David Frank Philippe Moniotte</u>, a resident of Chemin de Catomoreau 2, Waterloo, 1410, Belgium

has invented certain new and useful improvements and have filed the following application(s) disclosing the invention(s):

(a) Title:

Compositions of Trofinetide

Application No. Filing Date: Docket No.

US 62/882,998 5 August 2019 NRNZ-01071US1

WHEREAS: Corden Pharma Brussels S.A., formerly known as Peptisyntha S.A., having an address at 310 rue de Ransbeek, 1120, Brussels, Belgium, wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said application(s) and the invention(s) disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the invention(s), heretofore conceived, made or discovered jointly or severally by said Inventor (all collectively hereinafter termed "said invention"), and in and to any and all patents, certificates of invention and other forms of protection thereon (hereinafter termed "patents") applied for through the Patent Cooperation Treaty or through any country or granted in any country.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Inventor to have been received in full from said Assignee:

- 1. Said Inventor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said application(s) and said invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention or other governmental grants on said invention, including the right to apply for patents pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or pursuant to any other convention, treaty, agreement or understanding; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents, certificates of inventions or other governmental grants granted on said invention in the United States or any other country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, or continuation of any of said applications; (d) in and to each and every reissue or extension of any of said patents; and (e) in and to each and every patent claim resulting from a reexamination certificate for any and all of said patents.
- 2. Said Inventor hereby covenants and agrees to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and other countries. Such cooperation by said Inventor shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, executing of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for complying with any duty of disclosure; (c) for prosecuting any of said applications; (d) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said invention; (e) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissue of any of said patents; (f) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said invention; and (g) for legal proceedings involving said invention and any applications therefor and any patents granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, reexamination proceedings, compulsory licensing

proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Inventor in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.

- 3. The terms and covenants of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventor, his respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 4. Said Inventor hereby warrants and represents that he have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.
- 5. Said inventor understands and acknowledges that he has the right to seek independent counsel regarding whether or not to enter into this agreement ("make this Assignment"). Said inventor is not under an obligation to seek independent counsel, and if he elects not to do so, he understands and acknowledges that he take responsibility for his decision.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Inventor has executed this instrument on the date as given below and delivered this instrument to said Assignee:

33 Instra	the state of the s
<u>}3/04/20</u>	Signature
Vitnessed by: State of the Company o	
Occupation: AURSERY DIRECTER	
City/Town of Residence: LIMERIAN (SEL	Griff
NOTARY PUBLIC:	
State (or Province) ofss.)
Country of	
On, before me, personally appeared to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be to the within instrument and acknowledged to me his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which pers	the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Signature of Notary Public	Place Notary Seal Above
My Commission Expires:	
Date: By:	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignee hereby acknowledges receipt of the instrument and hereby consents to the above referenced Assignment to said Assignee:
(Assignee) / / / / 2070 Signature Signature
(Assignee) /8 /// / 2/2 Signature
Application of the second of t
Print Name
and the second of the second o
(Assignee) Witnessed by:
(Assignee) Witnessed by: (Assignee) Name (Printed): (Assignee) Signee (Printed): (Assignee (Printed):
(Assignee) Name (Finited).
(Assignee) Occupation: Process of Process of Control of
(Assignee) Occupation: Head of Production (Assignee) City/Town of Residence: Production - Belgiums
NOTARY PUBLIC:
(A. June N. (Chala ou Dissilings) of
(Assignee) (State or Province) of
(Assignee) County (or City) of)
(Assignee) On, before me,
, personally appeared , personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence, to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed on the within
instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their
authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), o
the entity upon behalf of which person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
(Assignee) WITNESS my hand and official seal.
And the second s
Signature of Notary Public Place Notary Seal Above
(Assignee) My Commission Expires:
(Assignee) Date: By:

4